502224432 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
World Investments, LLC	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HWYCOM Universal Systems, LP
Street Address:	110 W. 22nd Street
City:	Big Spring
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79720-5522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D460682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8049

Email: CRogers@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Rogers

Address Line 1: 1001 McKinney Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HWYCOM-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Rogers
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=682 Patent Assn#page1.tif source=682 Patent Assn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0845

OF \$40.00 D460682

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, World Investments, LLC (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of United States Patent No. D460,682 ("the '682 patent"), entitled "Sign Mounting Bracket," issued on July 23, 2002;

WHEREAS, HWYCOM Universal Systems, LP (ASSIGNEE), is a limited partners hip organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal place of business at 110 W. 22nd Street, Big Spring, Texas 79720-5522;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '682 patent, and any legal equivalent thereof, including any reexamination or reissues thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement. Such sale, assignment, and transfer to be effective as of the date of ASSIGNOR's signature below;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no sale, assignment, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, provide ASSIGNEE promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention disclosed in the '682 patent, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the patent and any equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 12/20/20/2	3 an Esta
	Name: Stanley E. Partee
	Title: Director

ASSIGNOR:

VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF HOWARD	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Stanley E. Partee</u>, the <u>Director</u> of <u>World Investments, LLC</u>, known to me as an individual with authority to execute and enter into the foregoing Patent Assignment Agreement, who upon being duly sworn, personally stated to me that he had read and understood the foregoing Patent Assignment Agreement, and had the authority to make and execute the Agreement.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME on the day of learn

2012.

CINDY G. YATER
Notery Public
STATE OF TEXAS
No Commo Exp 09(2):7914

Notary Public, State of Texas